
Phila. Herb
PHILADELPHIA Terminal

Prices aa of 02-JUN-99
Providedby: Fruit and Vegetable Mark-

et News, Federal-State Market News
Service, USDA.

Phone: (215) 597-4536 Fax; (215)
336-0355

Mostly Cloudy 70-86
NA—FVOSS
MISC HERBS —ANISE: 2/3 ctns CA

18s 16.00 24s 14.00-16.00 30s 16.00
ARRUGULA: 4/5 bucrts bchd NJ 24s 8.00
—BASIL: 1 kg ctns IS 12s 13.00ctts bchd
NJ ISs 10.00-12.00 ctns bchd FL 15s
9.00-10.00 few 8.00 fair cond 5.00
CELERIAC (CELERY ROOT): OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
CHERVIL: 1 kg ctns bchdIS 12s 17.00
CHIVES; 1 kg ctns bchd IS 18.00 flmbgs
bchd NJ 10.00—CILANTRO: 4/5 bucrts
bchd NJi3os 8.00-9.00 OH 30s 8.00 4/5
bucrts Ise NJ 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00
DUX: crts bchd NJ 24s 7.00-8.00 mostly
8.00 OH 24s 7.00-8.00 mostly 8.00
DRY ESCHALLOT: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE
HORSERADISH: OFFERINGS INSUF-
FICIENT TO QUOTE —MARJORAM; I
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00—MINT: ctns
bchd FL 12s7.00 NJ 12s 7.00-8.00 mostly
8.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 10.00
OREGANO: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
ctns bchd FL 16s 8.00—ROSEMARY: 1
kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00ctns bchd FL 16s
8.00—SAGE: 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s 13.00
ctns bchd FL 16s 8.00—TARRAGON: 1
kg ctns bchdIS 12s 17.00—THYME: ctns
bchd FL 16s 8.00 1 kg ctns bchd IS 12s
13.00

Leola Produce
Auction
Leola, Pa.

June 1, 19*9
Report Supplied Bp Auction

ASPARAGUS: 1.00-150 BUNCH.
CUCUMBERS: 250-3.50 20 CT.BOX.
LETTUCE: ROMAINE 350-4.25 12

CT. BOX; BUTTERCRUNCH 250-350
24 CT.

ONIONS: SPRING 4.00-8.00 20 CT.
iox.

PEAS: SUGAR 12.0018.00 10 LB.
BOX; SNAP 10.0014.00 10 LB. BOX.;
HULL 10.00-14.00 % BU.

RADISHES: 4.008.00 20 CT. BOX.
' RED BEETS: 10.0014.0015CT. BOX.

RHUBARB: 5.0010.00 IS LB. BOX.
SPINACH: 2.004.00 ‘A BU.

*: STRAWBERRIES: 12.0018.00* QT.
PLAT.

TOMATOES; 15.00-21.0025LB. BOX.
ZUCCHINI: GREEN 12.00-16.00 ‘A

BU.
ANNUALS: 2.50-4.50 FLAT.

HANGING BASKETS: 3.00-10.00 EA.
VEGETABLE PLANTS: 2.00-4.00

FLAT.
CANTALOPE, WATERMELON

PLANTS: 2.50-7.50 FLAT.
FLOWERS: GERANIUMS .55-1.00

POT.
SALE DAYS MON., TUBS., THURS.,

FRL, 9 A M.

Kutztown Produce
Auction

Fleetwood, PA
May 25 & 27

Hay andStraw at 9:00a.m. Sat. followed
by produce

Report Supplied by Auction
ASPARAGUS; .80-1.80 LB.
EGGS: -45-.6S DOZ.
LETTUCE: 2.50-6.00 12 HEAD

COUNT.
ONIONS: SPRING .20-.40; SPANISH

8.00-11.00 50 LBS.
PEAS: SUGAR 17.00 FLAT; SNAP

15.00-17.00 FLAT.
POTATOES: 2.00-8.00 50 LBS.
RADISHES: .50 BU.
RHUBARB: .2S-.65.
SPINACH; 4.00 % BU.
STRAWBERRIES: 22.00-33.00 8 QT.

FLAT.
TOMATOES: RED SM. TO LRGE.

4.00-12.00; GREENHOUSE .70-1.20 LB.
PLANTERS: 2.50-22.00.
BEDDING PLANTS: 2.00-11.00FLAT,

.20-35 POT.
1.00-4.00 POT.

HANGING BASKETS: 2.00-8.00.
VEGETABLE PLANTS: 1.008.00

FLAT, POTTED TOMATOES 503.00.
FLOWERS: GERANIUMS 1.002.00.

LARGE P0T54.006.00;SUNFLOWERS
50.80 EACH.

SHRUBS: 2.00-11.00; ROSES
3.00-&00.

TREES: 6.0011.00.

Kirkwood Ag Auction
Produce

Kirkwood, PA
June 2, 10iM AM,

Report Supplied By Auction
ASPARAGUS: .801.10 BUNCH.

13.0016.00 16 CT. BOX.
BROCCOLI: 12.00 30 CT. BOX.
ONIONS: SPRING 4.0010.00 20 CT.

BOX.
PEAS: SUGAR 3.25-5.00 10LB. BOX;

HULL 4.0011.00 ‘A BU.; SNAPS
3.005.00 ‘A BU.

RED BEETS: 3.005.00 ‘A BU.
RHUBARB: .25-.358UNCH.4.00550

BOX.
SPINACH: 3.005.00 BOX.
STRAWBERRIES: 10.0019.00 8 QT.

FLAT.

• ht

FAN

>- High efficiency and high CFM
output

>- One-piece cone improves air
flow up to 10%

>■ Cast aluminum blade
► Cone/grill unit easily removes

for cleaning and servicing fan
>■ Plastic shutter
> Fiberglass housing

Authorized

Northeast Agri Systems, Inc.
Flyway Business Park
139 A West Airport Road
Lititz, PA 17543
1-800-673-2580
717-569-2702

Store Hours Mon -Fn 7 30 to 4 30
24 Hr 7 Day Repair Service

ZUCCHINI: 11.00 'h BU.. 3.00-6.00
UNUNIFORM BOXES.

ANNUALS: 1.00-9.50 FLAT, .10-.40
POT.

PERENNIALS: 1.00-2.00 POT.
FLOWERS: GERANIUMS 230-2.80

EA.. 10.00 FLAT.
HANGING BASKETS: 3.00-930 EA.
PLANTERS: 2.50-530 EACH.
BAG PLANTERS: 5.00 EA.
VEGETABLE PLANTS: .50-3.50

FLAT, .50-1.25 POT.
TOMATO PLANTS: .25-230 FLAT,

.50-1.25 POT.
SALES TUBS. AND THURS. AT 10.00

A.M.

Weaverland
Produce Auction

New Holland, Pa.
May 31, June 1, 3

Report Supplied By Auction
ASPARAGUS: 1.10-1.75 LB.
ONIONS: SPRING 30 10 CT.
PEAS: SUGAR 3.00-15.00, SNAP

1.00-6.00,HULL 3.50-530,ALL 10LBS.
POTATOES: 330 ‘A BU.
RED BEETS: .60 20 CT.
TOMATOES: 12.0022.00.
ZUCCHINI: 3.005.00 ‘A BU.
PERENNIALS: 30.75 FLAT.
TREES: 2.75 POT.
NEXT WEEK’S SALE DAYS MON.,

TOES., THURS., FRL, 9 A.M.

Lebanon Produce Auction
Retatvllle, Pm.
May 28-June 1

Report SuppUed by Auction
ASPARAGUS: 1.00-1.60 BUNCH.
LETTUCE: ROMAINE JO HEAD.

BUTTERCRUNCH .23 HEAD.
ONIONS: SPRING .10-32 6 CT.
PEAS: SUGAR 28.00-2930 10 LBS.
RADISHES: .40 BUNCH.
RHUBARB: 30 1 LB. BUNCH.
SPINACH: 3.00 ‘A BU.. 1.00 1 LB.

BAG.
STRAWBERRIES: 22.00-2930 8 QT.

FLAT.
TOMATOES: 15.00-18.00 25 LBS.
BEDDING ANNUALS: 2.00-7.00

FLAT.
SHRUBS: 2.25-5.00.
TREES; HEMLOCK 3.25.
SALE DAYS TUBS., THURS. AND

FRL, 930 A.M

Farmers Produce
Auction

MOUNT HOPE, OHIO
June 1 and 3, 1999

Market supplied by auction.
ASPARAGUS: 1.00-1.7 S LB.
CABBAGE: GREEN 7.50-9.00 50 LB,

BOX.

et long-life and best value with
Chore-Time Turbo™ Fans

me’s corrosion resistant line of TURBO™ Fans are designed to help
: the demands of ventilating livestock and poultry operations now
iture generations.

GRILL FAN

>- High efficiency and high
CFM output

> Cast aluminum blade
>■ Easy to clean grill Is also

easy to remove (no tools
are needed) for cleaning
and servicing fan

> Plastic shutter
>■ Fiberglass housing

master distributor since 1982

m

Cartlflal

BESS
LAB ZA

FEDERALSBURG, MD.
305 UNIVERSITY AVE.

(Formerly Long Lumber)
1-800-735-6361

STORE HOURS:
7:30 A.M. - 4:30 P.M.

Monday - Friday

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, June 5, IM9-Al5

PEAS; SUGAR 11.00 PECK; HULL
11.0013.00 % BU.

RED BEETS: 73010.00 BU.
RHUBARB: .75 LB.
STRAWBERRIES: 1.25-2.13 QT.
TOMATOES: .38-.90 LB.
ANNUALS: 2.50-9.00 FLAT. 4” POT-

TED 301.75.
HANGING BASKETS: 33011.00.
NEXT WEEK'S SALE TUBS. AND

THURS.

Snyder County
Produce Auction

June 3, 1999
Port Trevorton, PA

Report Supplied by Auction
LETTUCE: 4.008.00 24 CT.
ONIONS: SPRING .10.60 BUNCH.
PEAS: SNAP 1.001.40 LB.; SUGAR

1.001.60 LB.
RADISHES: .10.35 BUNCH.
RHUBARB: .3035 LB.
STRAWBERRIES: 1.201.80 QT.
FLOWERS: 3.008.00 FLAT.
SALE DAYS MON. AND FRL. 1030

A.M.

Four States
Livestock

Hagentovm, Md
June 2, 1999

Report supplied by Auction
SLAUGHTER COWS; 83 HEAD.

STEADY. UTILITY 373041.75; HIGH
DRESSING 42.00-4330; CANNERS
34.0038.50; SHELLY 34.00 DOWN.

BULLS: 8 HEAD. YG«I HIGH
DRESSING 19002075LBS. TO55.25; 1
2334 LBS. AT 48.00, YO#2 15001700
LBS. 44.0048.00.

FED STEERS: 59 HEAD. MARKET
STRONGER. HIGH CHOICE TO PRIME
1200-1450 LBS. 6530-69.25; HIGH

CHOICE 1050-1200 LBS. 63306730,
13001650 LBS. 600062.25; CHOICE
#2-3 11001475 LBS. 61.00-6430,
15001600 LBS. 56.0059.00; SELECT
10501300 LBS. 55.0060.00.

FED HEIFERS: 10 HEAD. HIGH
CHOICE TO PRIME 11001300 LBS.
65.0068.75; CHOICE #2-3 9001000
LBS. 57.0061.00; 13001400 LBS. TO
61.25.

VEAL CALVES: 146 HEAD. CULLS
85-110 LBS. 26.0032.00, 6085 LBS.
18.0028.00.

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
15.0030.00 HIGHER. #1 95-125 LBS.
120.00140.00, FEW TO 148.00, 88-94

lIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIHIIIIIIIII
Brittany Pups

AKC
S SOO/m, 5550/f
Leave Message
609/769-8857

LBS. 85.00-120.00; 125-140 LBS.
80.00- HOLSTEIN HEIFERS *1
95-120LBS. TO 245.00; #2 85-120LBS.
125.00- 75-85 LBS. 50.00-155.00;
BEEF X BULLS 80-120 LBS.
85.00- BEEF X HEIFERS
50.00-

BUTCHER HOGS: # 1&3 240-260 LBS.
32.00; 3HEAD 300-310LBS. 27.00-28.50.

SOWS: 20 HEAD. 2.00-3.00LOWER.
400-500 LBS. 22.00-24.75; 500-600 LBS.
28.50-33.00; 600-750 LBS. 21.00-33.25.

STOCK CATTLE: 57 HEAD. STEERS
MED. AND LARGE FRAME 300-400
LBS. TO 82.00; 400-600 LBS.
74.00-86.00.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE
FRAME 300-500 LBS. 63.00-72.00;
500-600 LBS. 59.00-67.50; 800-950 LBS.
49.00-56.00.

BULLS: 600-800 LBS. 57.00-67J0.
DAIRY REPLACEMENTS: LARGE

FANCY SPRINGERS 6 HEAD
1175.00- LARGE TO 1075.00; I
JERSEY AT 840.00; 1 LARGE FRESH
HOLSTEIN 1175.00; SHORT BRED
HEIFERS 875.00-935.00; 10 HEAD
OPEN HEFIERS 650-800 LBS.
760.00-

SHEEP: 28 HEAD 20.00-30.00.
lAMBS: 45 HEAD. CHOICE TO

PRIME 100-125 LBS. 74.00-79.00;
CHOICE 60-95 LBS. 75.00-79.00; 40-60
LBS. 78.00-85.00.

GOATS; 1 LARGE WHETHER 85.00;
SMALL NANNIES 17.00-33.00.

PIGS ANDSHOATS: 83 HEADMAIN-
LY CULLS. BYTHE HEAD.40-60 LBS.
15.00-19.00.

BOARS: 6 HEAD. 400-650 LBS.
9.50-11.50.

NEXT WED., JUNE 9. SELLING 3
REG. LIMOUSIN BULLS 2 RED 850
LBS., 1BLACK 1000LBS. ALLPOLLED
AND 1 YEAR-OLOD.

NEXT DAIRY CATTLE SALE JUNE
16.

New Holland Horses
New Holland Saks Stable*

New Holland, PA
Monday, May 31, 1999

Report Supplied By Auction
347 HEAD. MARKET STEADY.

DRIVING HORSES 510.00-825.00.
RIDING HORSES 400.00-975.00.
BETTER RIDING 1075.00-1600.00, 2

AT 1850.00 AND 1925.00.
ROISTERED RIDING 885.00-1725.00.
KILLERS. HEAVYWEIGHTS

585.00- LIGHTWEIGHTS
325.00-

PONIES 145.00-425.00.
LARGE PONIES 500.00-650.00. 1 AT

900.00.
COLTS 185.00-410.00.

1111111111111111111111111111l
JAMES & CLARK, LLP

Attorneys-At-Law
MarkL. James James R. Clark Brian S. Black

Estate Planningfor Farm Families
• Wills, living trusts and tax planning
• Charitable giving

Business Planningfor Farm Families
• Farm partnerships and corporations
• Succession Planning/Farm Transfers

Real Estate
• Tax-free exchanges ofreal estate
• Real estate settlements
• Tax planning for sale of conservation

easement

Estate Settlements
• Prompt and courteous settlement
• Tax planning during settlement

1907 Division Hwy
Ephrata, PA 17522
(717) 355-2800 s


